GCT-25-07 Rev 2.0
Page 1 of 5
Certificate of Registration
of Quality Management System
to I.S. EN ISO 13485:2016
The National Standards Authority of Ireland certifies that:
Penumbra, Inc.
One Penumbra Place

Dr. Elaine Darcy
European Medical Device Operations Manager
CONDITIONS OF VALIDITY:
This certificate remains valid on condition that the Approved Quality System is maintained in an adequate and efficacious manner.
Approved model numbers are included in the associated attachment
Note: Not valid without a valid Annex II Section 3 Certificate.
Changes which could affect conformity with the essential requirements of Directive 93/42/EEC or with the conditions prescribed for use of the
product must receive further approval from NSAI.
National Standards Authority of Ireland, 1 Swift Square, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland.
Page 1 of 5
Last Amended Date: 27 January 2021
Date of Printing: 11 February 2021
Attachment to Certificate 252.711 dated 21 September 2006
This Certificate covers 102 model(s)
Model Reference Detail
PSC054 Reperfusion Catheter 054 straight, 132 cm
PSC054L127 Reperfusion Catheter 054 straight, 127 cm
PSC054L125 Reperfusion Catheter 054 straight, 125 cm
PSC054MP127 Reperfusion Catheter 054 MP shape, 127 cm
PSC054MP125 Reperfusion Catheter 054 MP shape, 125 cm
PSC041 Reperfusion Catheter 041
PSC032 Reperfusion Catheter 032
PSC026 Reperfusion Catheter 026
4MAXC Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX straight, 139 cm
4MAXC130 Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX straight, 130 cm
4MAXC125 Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX straight, 125 cm
4MAXCMP Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX MP shape, 139 cm
4MAXCMP130 Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX MP shape, 130 cm
4MAXCMP125 Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX MP shape, 125 cm
3MAXC Reperfusion Catheter 3MAX, 153 cm
3MAXC Reperfusion Catheter 3MAX, 160 cm
PSC054 Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX, 132 cm
PSC054L127 Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX, 127 cm
PSC054L125 Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX, 125 cm
PSC054L115 Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX, 115 cm
5MAXACE132 Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX ACE / ACE 60, 132 cm
5MAXACE127 Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX ACE / ACE 60, 127 cm
5MAXACE125 Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX ACE / ACE 60, 125 cm
5MAXACE115 Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX ACE / ACE 60, 115 cm
Page 2 of 5
Last Amended Date: 27 January 2021
Date of Printing: 11 February 2021
Attachment to Certificate 252.711 dated 21 September 2006
This Certificate covers 102 model(s)
Model Reference Detail
5MAXACE064L115 Reperfusion Catheter ACE 64, 115 cm
5MAXACE064L120 Reperfusion Catheter ACE 64, 120 cm
5MAXACE064L125 Reperfusion Catheter ACE 64, 125 cm
5MAXACE064L127 Reperfusion Catheter ACE 64, 127 cm
5MAXACE064 Reperfusion Catheter ACE 64, 132 cm
5MAXACE068L115 Reperfusion Catheter ACE 68, 115 cm
5MAXACE068L120 Reperfusion Catheter ACE 68, 120 cm
5MAXACE068L125 Reperfusion Catheter ACE 68, 125 cm
5MAXACE068L127 Reperfusion Catheter ACE 68, 127 cm
5MAXACE068 Reperfusion Catheter ACE 68, 132 cm
5MAXJETDL139 Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET D, 139 cm
5MAXJETD Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET D, 138 cm
5MAXJETDL137 Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET D, 137 cm
5MAXJETDL136 Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET D, 136 cm
5MAXJETDL135 Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET D, 135 cm
5MAXJET7 Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET 7, 132 cm
5MAXJET7L127 Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET 7, 127 cm
5MAXJET7L125 Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET 7, 125 cm
5MAXJET7L120 Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET 7, 120 cm
5MAXJET7L115 Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET 7, 115 cm
PSS054 Separator 054
PSS041 Separator 041
PSS032 Separator 032
PSS026 Separator 026
Page 3 of 5
Last Amended Date: 27 January 2021
Date of Printing: 11 February 2021
Attachment to Certificate 252.711 dated 21 September 2006
This Certificate covers 102 model(s)
Model Reference Detail
PSF054 Separator Flex 054 / 5MAX
PSF041 Separator Flex 041 / 4MAX
PSF032 Separator Flex 032
PSF026 Separator Flex 026
3MAXS Separator 3MAX
PSS3D Separator 3D
PSC054KIT Reperfusion Catheter 054 straight, 132 cm - KIT
PSC054L127KIT Reperfusion Catheter 054 straight, 127 cm - KIT
PSC054L125KIT Reperfusion Catheter 054 straight, 125 cm - KIT
PSC054MP127KIT Reperfusion Catheter 054 MP shape, 127 cm - KIT
PSC054MP125KIT Reperfusion Catheter 054 MP shape, 125 cm - KIT
PSC041KIT Reperfusion Catheter 041 - KIT
PSC032KIT Reperfusion Catheter 032 - KIT
PSC026KIT Reperfusion Catheter 026 - KIT
4MAXCKIT Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX straight, 139 cm - KIT
4MAXC130KIT Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX straight, 130 cm - KIT
4MAXC125KIT Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX straight, 125 cm - KIT
4MAXCMPKIT Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX MP shape, 139 cm - KIT
4MAXCMP130KIT Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX MP shape, 130 cm - KIT
4MAXCMP125KIT Reperfusion Catheter 4MAX MP shape, 125 cm - KIT
3MAXCKIT Reperfusion Catheter 3MAX, 153 cm - KIT
3MAXCKIT Reperfusion Catheter 3MAX, 160 cm - KIT
PSC054KIT Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX, 132 cm - KIT
PSC054L127KIT Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX, 127 cm - KIT
Page 4 of 5
Last Amended Date: 27 January 2021
Date of Printing: 11 February 2021
Attachment to Certificate 252.711 dated 21 September 2006
This Certificate covers 102 model(s)
Model Reference Detail
PSC054L125KIT Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX, 125 cm - KIT
PSC054L115KIT Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX, 115 cm - KIT
5MAXACE132KIT Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX ACE / ACE 60, 132 cm - KIT
5MAXACE127KIT Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX ACE / ACE 60, 127 cm - KIT
5MAXACE125KIT Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX ACE / ACE 60, 125 cm - KIT
5MAXACE115KIT Reperfusion Catheter 5MAX ACE / ACE 60, 115 cm - KIT
5MAXACE064KIT Reperfusion Catheter ACE 64, 132 cm - KIT
5MAXACE064L127KIT Reperfusion Catheter ACE 64, 127 cm - KIT
5MAXACE064L125KIT Reperfusion Catheter ACE 64, 125 cm - KIT
5MAXACE064L120KIT Reperfusion Catheter ACE 64, 120 cm - KIT
5MAXACE064L115KIT Reperfusion Catheter ACE 64, 115 cm - KIT
5MAXACE068KIT Reperfusion Catheter ACE 68, 132 cm - KIT
5MAXACE068L127KIT Reperfusion Catheter ACE 68, 127 cm - KIT
5MAXACE068L125KIT Reperfusion Catheter ACE 68, 125 cm - KIT
5MAXACE068L120KIT Reperfusion Catheter ACE 68, 120 cm - KIT
5MAXACE068L115KIT Reperfusion Catheter ACE 68, 115 cm - KIT
5MAXJETDL139KIT Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET D, 139 cm - KIT
5MAXJETDKIT Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET D, 138 cm - KIT
5MAXJETDL137KIT Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET D, 137 cm - KIT
5MAXJETDL136KIT Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET D, 136 cm - KIT
5MAXJETDL135KIT Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET D, 135 cm - KIT
5MAXJET7KIT Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET 7, 132 cm - KIT
5MAXJET7L127KIT Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET 7, 127 cm - KIT
5MAXJET7L125KIT Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET 7, 125 cm - KIT
Page 5 of 5
Last Amended Date: 27 January 2021
Date of Printing: 11 February 2021
Attachment to Certificate 252.711 dated 21 September 2006
This Certificate covers 102 model(s)
Model Reference Detail
5MAXJET7L120KIT Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET 7, 120 cm - KIT
5MAXJET7L115KIT Reperfusion Catheter Penumbra JET 7, 115 - KIT
PSR3D 3D Revascularization Device
 (Class IIa, Rule 2)
PST1 Aspiration Tubing
PST2 MAX Aspiration Tubing